

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF THE RAW MATERIALS

ITEMS: 107493 - Cap, 24/410, screw on, white, smooth wall, with plug insert

107494 - Cap, 24/410, screw on, black, smooth wall, with plug insert

COMPLIANCE WITH THE LEGAL REGULATIONS REQUIREMENTS

Commission Regulation **(EC) No 2023/2006** of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation **(EC) No 1935/2004** of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives **80/590/EEC** and **89/109/EEC**

Commission Regulation **(EC) No 10/2011** of 14 January 2011 the materials and articles intended to come into contact with food - packaging may be used for contact with all types of food as amended.

Based on the declaration of closures suppliers we confirm that the above-mentioned packaging supplied by our company comply with the requirements of art. 5 Regulation **(EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)** concerning restrictions on heavy metal content.

The total content of lead (Pb), cadmium (Cd), mercury (Hg), and hexavalent chromium (Cr VI) in packaging materials does not exceed 100 mg/kg.

According to information provided by closures manufacturers, the above-mentioned packaging does not contain intentionally added PFAS/ fluorine.

Budapest, 2026.08.03.